PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAD J. PATTERSON	06/06/2007
GARY W. LOWERY	05/29/2007
VERNON R. HARTDEGEN	05/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	5677 AIRLINE ROAD	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38002-9501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11759579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)631-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609.631.2435

Email: wkouh@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: WON JOON KOUH, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5203

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E3383-00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WON JOON KOUH

Total Attachments: 4

source=20070607155347354#page1.tif source=20070607155347354#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019396 FRAME: 0512

500291630

\$40.00 , source=20070607155347354#page3.tif source=20070607155347354#page4.tif

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Chad J. PATTERSON Gary W. LOWERY	Name: WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Vernon R. HARTDEGEN	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>5677 Airline Road</u>			
Execution Date(s) CJP(6/6/07); GWL(5/29/07); VRH(5/25/07 Assignment Merger				
	City: Arlington			
Security Agreement Change of Name	J. J			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tennessee			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:38002-9501			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/759,579				
Additional numbers at	lached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: <u>WON JOON KOUH, ESQUIRE</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 5203	Enclosed			
Off CC(/ Nati C33.1 . O. Box 52.03	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Princeton	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>08543-5203</u>	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 609.631.2435	h Danasit Assayınt Number 34 4373			
Fax Number: 609.631.2401	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-1679</u> Authorized User Name <u>WON JOON KOUH</u>			
Email Address: wkouh@duanemorris.com				
9. Signature:	line 7 0007			
/WON JOON KOUH/ Signature	June 7, 2007 Date			
WON JOON KOUH	Total number of pages including cover 4			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Chad J. Patterson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4070 Shady Mill Cove, Bartlett, Tennessee 38135-5147, having invented together with Gary W. Lowery, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3705 Donelson Drive, Eads, Tennessee 38028-3143 and Vernon R. Hartdegen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1284 Grey Wolf Drive, Collierville, Tennessee 38017-8653 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for BONE SCREW WASHER, which they, on the date indicated below next to their signature, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified by Attorney Docket No. E3383-00015;

WHEREAS, WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., having a mailing address of 5677 Airline Road, Arlington, Tennessee 38002-9501 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenants and agrees that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto sets their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Inventor 1:
Dated: <u>le/le/07</u> Chad J. Patterson
Residence:
4070 Shady Mill Cove, Bartlett, Tennessee 38135-5147
This, day of, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Chad J. Patterson, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.
NOTARY PUBLIC My commission Copies 03/25/2008

Inventor 2:
Devel DC 30 D7
Dated: <u>05-79-07</u> Syan College Gary W. Lowery
Residence:
3705 Donelson Drive, Eads, Tennessee 38028-3143
This 29th day of 172y, 2007, before me personally came the above-named
Gary W. Lowery, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
forth SpiClA Pour
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.
PUBLIC POLICE
Med LARGE A
Inventor 3:
——————————————————————————————————————
Dated: 5/15/07 2 Thereese
Vernon R. Hartdegen
Residence:
1284 Grey Wolf Drive, Collierville, Tennessee 38017-8653
This 25th day of, 2007, before me personally came the above-named
Vernon R. Hartdegen, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
forth FOUNT FOUNT
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.
RUBLIC N
Mac LARGE / LARGE
The state of the s
03/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 019396 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 06/07/2007